Generate Corrigendum

													1	the second se
		-	-	0			1			_	-		 5	C
Δ-	TI▼	к		-	U	:=	2	4		_	_	_	5	
n	1.	D		U	-									
								4	And the second second second			and an owner of the second second		and a second sec

File No: ITS/2023/000298

3 3

The updated RTGS details of the Manipal Academy of Higher Education , Manipal, Udupi, Karnataka-576104 is as below:

PFMS Unique Code	MAHE
Account Name	Manipal Academy of Higher Education
Account Number	38713985678
Bank Name & Branch	State Bank of India State Bank of India, Manipal Branch, Madhuvan Serai, Ground Floor, Near Smrithi bhavan, Tiger Circle, Manipal, Karnataka - 576104
IFSC/RTGS Code	SBIN0004426
Email id of A/C Holder	uss.research@manipal.edu

Dr. Sukumar Dey Scientist 'C' Juliuemar Dey 12/05/2023

BP-2023-24-1818

FILE NO. ITS/2023/000298

SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD(SERB)

(a statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, government of India) Science and Engineering Research Board 3rd & 4th Floor, Block II Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road New Delhi - 110016

Dated: 01 June, 2023

<u>ORDER</u>

Subject: Reimbursement of travel grant to Ms. riddhi pandya (Young Scientist), Reproductive Science Department, Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal, Udupi, Karnataka-576104 for attending "48th Annual Conference of American Society of Andrology, USA (19 April, 2023 to 23 April, 2023)" held in "Boston, USA".

1. Sanction of the **Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB)** is here by accorded to the payment of a sum of **Rs. 141992/- (Rs.** One Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Two **Only)** Under Grant-in-aid General for meeting the expenses incurred towards participating in the above International event.

2. Sanction of the grant is subject to the condition as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at website (www.serb.gov.in and www.serbonline.in).

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to "Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER)".

4. This grant is being reimbursed under the ITS scheme.

5. The Sanction has been issued to Manipal Academy Of Higher Education, Manipal with the approval of the competent authority under delegated powers on **31 May, 2023** and vide Diary No. **SERB/F/1954/2023-2024** dated **01 June, 2023**.

6. The release amount of **Rs. 141992/-** (Rupees One Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Two only) will be drawn by the Under Secretary of the SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per their Bank details given below:

PFMS Unique Code	MAHE
Account Name	Manipal Academy of Higher Education
Account Number	38713985678
Bank Name & Branch	State Bank of India State Bank of India, Manipal Branch, Madhuvan Serai, Ground Floor, Near Smrithi bhavan, Tiger Circle, Manipal, Karnataka - 576104
IFSC/RTGS Code	SBIIN0004426
Email id of A/C Holder	uss.research@manipal.edu
Email id of PI	ridhi.pandya@learner.manipal.edu

7. It is certified that original boarding passes have been received along with other documents and retained in the Board.

8. In the eventuality of any excess payment arising on account of typographical errors, etc., the excess amount should be refunded immediately to the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) by way of an a/c payee cheque in favour of the "Fund for Science & Engineering Research". Non-compliance would lead to the SERB initiating recovery procedures which would also attract applicable penal interest which would be decided by the SERB.

9. In case of any discrepancy you may contact ITS Section at ms.its@serb.gov.in.

(**Dr. Sukumar Dey**) Scientist C ms.its@serb.gov.in

ERB, Ne opy forv	w Delhi varded for information and necessary action to: -
1.	The Principal Director of Audit, A.G.C.R.Building, IIIrd Floor I.P. Estate, Delhi- 110002
2.	Sanction Folder, SERB , New Delhi.
3.	File Copy
4.	Ms. riddhi pandya (Young Scientist) Reproductive Science Department Manipal Academy of Higher Education , Manipal, Udupi, Karnataka-576104 Email: ridhi.pandya@learner.manipal.edu Mobile: 918422990076
5.	Registrar, Manipal Academy Of Higher Education, Manipal

(Dr. Sukumer Dey Scientist C ms.its@serb.gov.in